2021 Volleyball Season (18-12)

DATE OPPONENT : CLASS WINS LOSSES W/L
8/26/2021 Wayne C1 15 13 W
8/31/2021 @ Laurel-Concord-Coleridge C2 22 12 L
9/2/2021 Homer C2 11 20 W
9/2/2021 Tri County Northeast D1 12 19 W
9/7/2021 @ Randolph D2 12 16 W
09/09-09/11 Wakefield Tournament
9-Sep Laurel-Concord-Coleridge C2 22 12 L
9-Sep Lutheran High Northeast c2 17 14L
11-Sep Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  C2 22 12 W
11-Sep Hartington Cedar Catholic D1 10 23 W
11-Sep Wakefield c2 20 1L
9/14/2021 Winnebago c1 10 19 W
9/16/2021 Homer c2 11 20 W
09/18-09/18 Stanton Tournament
18-Sep Stanton C2 11 17 W
18-Sep Clarkson/Leigh v c2 23 7L
18-Sep Crofton T2 17 13 L
9/21/2021 BRLD c1 16 17 W
9/28/2021 Tri County Northeast D1 12 19 W
9/28/2021 Wynot D2 21 9L
9/30/2021 Pierce C1 27 5L
9/30/2021 Dakota Valley SD B 23 8L
10/5/2021 @ Wakefield Cc2 20 11 W
10/7/2021 Hartington Cedar Catholic D1 10 23 L
10/7/2021 Wynot D2 21 9 W
10/12/2021 @ Vermillion SD B 7 17 W
10/14/2021 Walthill D1 3 27 W
10/14/2021 Hartington-Newcastle c2 9 21 W
10/16-10/19 Triangular
18-Oct Tri County Northeast D1 12 19 W
18-Oct Wakefield Cc2 20 11 W
19-Oct Wynot D2 21 9L

10/25/2021 Wakefield Cc2 20 11L



All-Conference

Samantha Ehlers

Gracen Evans

Honorable Mention All-Conference
Ellie McAfee

- Academic All State
Abbie Hrouda
Addie McGill
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VOLLEYBALL RECORDS 1979-2021

Individual Records

Highest Serving Percentage In A Season (over 100 serves only)

1. Kianna Kramper 99% 261 2014
2. Rachel Bentz 98% 320 2015
3. Rachel Bentz 98% 301 2016
4. Alyssa Crosgrove 98% 200 2020
5. Sarah Crosgrove 98% 189 2008
6. Alysaa Crosgrove 97% 301 2019

Most Serves In Bounds In A Career

1. Sadie Finnegan 1,109 2013-2016
2. Elizabeth Watchorn 843 2013-2016
3. Rachel Bentz 783 2013-2016
4. Jamie Keller 729 1996-1999
5. Kianna Kramper 605 2011-2014

Most Ace Serves In A Season

1.  Elizabeth Watchorn 80 2016
2. Elizabeth Watchorn 77 2015
3. MeganPollard - - 65 2011 o
4, Leah Miller 57 1999
5. Elizabeth Watchorn 48 2014
6. Gracen Evans 48 2021

Most Assists In A Career

1. Sadie Finnegan 2,452 2013-2016
2. Morgan Nelson 1,109 2018-2019
3. Krystal Richards 1,002 2010-2012
4, Telisha Mari 775 2007-2009
5. ToriPeterson 684 2000-2002

Most Assists In a Season

1. Sadie Finnegan 863 2016
2. Morgan Nelson 851 2019
3. Sadie Finnegan 795 2015
4. AlexaVan Dyke 722 2017
5. Sadie Finnegan 591 2014

Most Kills In A Season

1. Elizabeth Watchorn 493 2016
2. Elizabeth Watchorn 351 2015
3. Josie Reid 335 2019
4. Gracen Evans 300 2021



5. Josie Reid

Most Kills In A Career

Elizabeth Watchorn

1

2. Josie Reid
3. Josie Reid
4

5

Kianna Kramper

Kelli Taylor

Most Ace Blocks In A Season

Abie Van Dyke

Kari Taylor

Kari Taylor
Kari Taylor

Most Ace Blocks in A Career

Kianna Kramper

1

2. Kari Taylor

3. JamiPeterson
4. Abie Van Dyke
5

Elizabeth Watchorn

Team Records

Most Ace Serves

Best Serving Percentage
Serves in Bounds

Most Ace Blocks In A Season
Good Sets

Good Spikes

Best Spike %

Most Kills

Total Team Points

Longest Win Streak

Best Record

1
2
3. Grace Salmen
4
5

263

1,190
1,067
841
440
434

53
53
50
47
47

189
116
116
99
a5

204
94.8%
1,889
170
98.9
2,453
1,618
89.0
1,043
592
2,275
1,490
14

12

21-4

2017

2013-2016
2017-2020
2016-2019
2011-2014
1996-1999

2016
2001
2016
2000
1988

2011-2014
1998-2001
1996-1999
2013-2016
2013-2016

2016
2006
2016
2016
2016
2016
1999
2006
2016
1999
2015
2006
2016
2006
2016

1999
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